
Recruitment Analyst Department Assignment

Department Analyst Phone E-mail PA III Principal

Agricultural Commissioner Heidi Sharp 209/953-7852 hjsharp@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Airport Danielle Williams 209/468-0375 daniellewilliams@sjgov.org Karyn Monique

Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk Heidi Sharp 209/953-7852 hjsharp@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Auditor Controller Danielle Williams 209/468-0375 daniellewilliams@sjgov.org Karyn Monique

Child Support Services Heidi Sharp 209/953-7852 hjsharp@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Clerk of the Board Nicole Devencenzi 209/468-9755 ndevencenzi@sjgov.org Nicole

Community Development Heidi Sharp 209/953-7852 hjsharp@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Cooperative Extension Danielle Williams 209/468-0375 daniellewilliams@sjgov.org Karyn Monique

County Administrator's Office Lisa Nebe 209/468-9553 lnebe@sjgov.org Lisa Nicole

County Counsel Lisa Nebe 209/468-9553 lnebe@sjgov.org Lisa Nicole

District Attorney Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

Emergency Services Danielle Williams 209/468-0375 daniellewilliams@sjgov.org Karyn Monique

EEDD/Worknet Austin Wagers 209/468-0369 awagers@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Environmental Health Austin Wagers 209/468-0369 awagers@sjgov.org Lisa Nicole

General Services Heidi Sharp 209/953-7852 hjsharp@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Health Care Services   

Behavioral Health Victor Gambrell 209/468-3279 vgambrell@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole

    Conservator/Public Guardian Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

    Correctional Health Karyn Watson 209/468-0266 kwatson@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

    Emergency Medical Services Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

    Health Care Services Admin Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

    Office of the Medical Examiner Victor Gambrell 209/468-3279 vgambrell@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole
    Public Health Victor Gambrell 209/468-3279 vgambrell@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole
    Veteran's Services Victor Gambrell 209/468-3279 vgambrell@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole

    Whole Person Care Victor Gambrell 209/468-3279 vgambrell@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole

Human Resources Nicole Devencenzi 209/468-9755 ndevencenzi@sjgov.org Nicole

Human Services Agency Danielle Williams 209/468-0375 daniellewilliams@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

   Neighborhood Preservation Danielle Williams 209/468-0375 daniellewilliams@sjgov.org Karyn Nicole

Information Systems Division Austin Wagers 209/468-0369 awagers@sjgov.org Lisa Nicole

Probation Mayra Nunez 209/468-8579 manunez@sjgov.org Karyn Monique

Public Defender Andrea Handelman 209/468-1994 alhandelman@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole

Public Works Austin Wagers 209/468-0369 awagers@sjgov.org Lisa Nicole

Purchasing/Support Services Heidi Sharp 209/953-7852 hjsharp@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

Retirement (SJCERA) Monique Jones 209/468-3275 moniquejones@sjgov.org Monique

Registrar of Voters Lisa Nebe 209/468-9553 lnebe@sjgov.org Lisa Nicole

Sheriff Daniel Gau
VACANT 209/468-4429 dgau@sjgov.org Lisa Monique

San Joaquin Health Centers Rae Tourville 209/468-3272 ratourville@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole

SJGH
Drew Spruell (Support Services)
Rae Tourville (Nursing Support)
Timothy Corder (Nursing)

209/468-1994
209/468-0376
209/468-3272
209/

alhandelman@sjgov.org
andrew.spruell@sjgov.org
ratourville@sjgov.org
tcorder@sjgov.org

Andrea Nicole

SJGH Admin/HR Andrea Handelman 209/468-1994 alhandelman@sjgov.org Andrea Nicole

Treasurer Tax Collector Austin Wagers 209/468-0369 awagers@sjgov.org Lisa Monique
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